(Patraporn Wannapinyo)

- 41 -

34. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Bank guarantee

Banks have provided guarantees on behalf of the Company and the Group as follows:

Consolidated financial statements  (Baht) Separate financial statements (Baht)

December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017 December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Guarantee for utilities 625,000.00 625,000.00 625,000.00 625,000.00

Guarantee for goods payment 206,000.00 206,000.00 206,000.00 206,000.00

Guarantee for service agreement 5,333,299.14 0.00 5,333,299.14 0.00

6,164,299.14 831,000.00 6,164,299.14 831,000.00

35. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

Accord to the minute of the Board of directors meeting No.1/2019 held on February 22, 2019, an approval of proposal

   of dividend payment to shareholders at 0.08 Bath per share totaling 800,030,075 shares with a total value of baht 64.00 milion.

36. RECLASSIFICATION

The statements of financial position  as at December 31, 2018  have been reclassified for comparison purpose  in

   conformity with the 2018 financial  statements.

Consolidated financial statements (Baht)

Before Reclassification After

reclassification reclassification

Statements of financial position

Assets :

   Trade and other current receivables 67,703,020.78 (4,520,888.46) 63,182,132.32

   Other current assets 38,670,467.63 (2,741,700.92) 35,928,766.71

   Deferred tax assets 6,024,748.00 (1,691.77) 6,023,056.23

Laibilities :

   Trade and other current payables (48,588,329.64) 2,741,700.92 (45,846,628.72)

   Other current liabilities (16,884,449.82) 4,520,888.46 (12,363,561.36)

   Deferred tax assets laibilities (1,691.77) 1,691.77 0.00

director..... 

(Patraporn Wannapinyo)

- 42 -

36. RECLASSIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Separate financial statements (Baht)

Before Reclassification After

reclassification reclassification

Statements of financial position

Assets :

   Trade and other current receivables 89,772,473.53 (3,355,057.92) 86,417,415.61

   Other current assets 27,246,143.08 (2,311,690.97) 24,934,452.11

Laibilities :

   Trade and other current payables (43,700,357.80) 2,311,690.97 (41,388,666.83)

   Other current liabilities (14,512,288.96) 3,355,057.92 (11,157,231.04)

37. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS APPROVAL

These financial statements were approved and authorized for issue by the Company's Board of directors on

   February 22, 2019.

director..... 

(Patraporn Wannapinyo)

- 43 -